BUCKLAND BREWER PARISH COUNCIL

NEXT MEETING

Thursday 24" January 2019, 7:30pm: Parish Church School Room

852.
853.

on 9 January 2019
854,
855.
856.
857.
858.

859.

860.
861.
862.
863.
864.
865.

Business to be transacted at the meeting:

Apologies for Absence
Minutes of the Meetings of the Personnel Sub-Committee and Parish Council held

Declarations of interest

Public Participation

Parish Plan, Progress Report by Jon Hector, Chair of the Parish Plan Steering Group
Website Report by Jane Lowe, Community Webmaster

Clerk’s Report:

Correspondence

Insurance for Projector

Fields and Allotments

Works to School & Amenity Fields

School Field Rental Agreement and Proposed Amendment to Covenant
Other Field and Allotment Issues

Village Hall Update, Marie Douglas

3™ Age Activities/Luncheon Club

Flashing Speed Signs and Wireless Monitoring System

Grant Application from Buckland Brewer Village Hall

Members’ Reports

Accounts:

Receipts and Payments

Transfer of Funds to Savings Account/Bank Mandate Amendments
Approval of the 2019/20 Budget and Precept

ALL WELCOME



