## BUCKLAND BREWER PARISH COUNCIL NEXT MEETING

## Thursday 24th January 2019, 7:30pm: Parish Church School Room

## Business to be transacted at the meeting:

852.		Apologies for Absence
853.		Minutes of the Meetings of the Personnel Sub-Committee and Parish Council held
on	9 <sup>th</sup> J	anuary 2019
854.		Declarations of interest
855.		Public Participation
856.		Parish Plan, Progress Report by Jon Hector, Chair of the Parish Plan Steering Group
857.		Website Report by Jane Lowe, Community Webmaster
858.		Clerk's Report:
	a.	Correspondence
	b.	Insurance for Projector
859.		Fields and Allotments
	a.	Works to School & Amenity Fields
	b.	School Field Rental Agreement and Proposed Amendment to Covenant
	c.	Other Field and Allotment Issues
860.		Village Hall Update, Marie Douglas
861.		3 <sup>rd</sup> Age Activities/Luncheon Club
862.		Flashing Speed Signs and Wireless Monitoring System
863.		Grant Application from Buckland Brewer Village Hall
864.		Members' Reports
865.		Accounts:
	a.	Receipts and Payments
	h.	Transfer of Funds to Savings Account/Bank Mandate Amendments

## **ALL WELCOME**

c. Approval of the 2019/20 Budget and Precept